
	

Date Ramadan Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr 
Athan 

Dhuhr 
Iqamah 

Asr 
Athan 

Asr 
Iqamah 

Maghrib Isha 
Athan 

Isha 
Iqamah 

Fri Feb 28          7:18 7:45 
Sat Mar 1 1 5:28 6:46 12:23 1:30 3:29 4:15 6:01 7:19 7:45 
Sun Mar 2  2 5:26 6:44 12:23 1:30 3:30 4:15 6:02 7:20 7:45 
Mon Mar 3 3 5:24 6:42 12:23 1:30 3:31 4:15 6:03 7:21 7:45 
Tue Mar 4  4 5:23 6:41 12:23 1:30 3:32 4:15 6:04 7:23 7:45 
Wed Mar 5 5 5:21 6:39 12:22 1:30 3:33 4:15 6:06 7:24 7:45 
Thu Mar 6  6 5:19 6:37 12:22 1:30 3:33 4:15 6:07 7:25 7:45 
Fri Mar 7 7 5:17 6:35 12:22 * 3:34 4:15 6:08 7:26 7:45 
Sat Mar 8  8 5:16 6:34 12:22 1:30 3:35 4:15 6:09 7:28 7:45 
Sun Mar 9 9 6:16 7:34 1:22 1:30 4:35 5:15 7:09 8:28 8:45 

Mon Mar 10  10 6:14 7:32 1:21 1:30 4:36 5:15 7:10 8:29 8:45 
Tue Mar 11 11 6:12 7:30 1:21 1:30 4:36 5:15 7:12 8:30 8:45 
Wed Mar 12  12 6:10 7:29 1:21 1:30 4:37 5:15 7:13 8:31 8:45 
Thu Mar 13 13 6:09 7:27 1:21 1:30 4:38 5:15 7:14 8:33 8:45 
Fri Mar 14  14 6:07 7:25 1:20 * 4:39 5:15 7:15 8:34 8:45 
Sat Mar 15 15 6:05 7:23 1:20 1:30 4:39 5:15 7:17 8:35 8:45 
Sun Mar 16  16 6:03 7:22 1:20 1:30 4:40 5:15 7:18 8:36 9:05 
Mon Mar 17 17 6:01 7:20 1:19 1:30 4:41 5:15 7:19 8:38 9:05 
Tue Mar 18  18 6:00 7:18 1:19 1:30 4:41 5:15 7:20 8:39 9:05 
Wed Mar 19 19 5:58 7:16 1:19 1:30 4:42 5:15 7:21 8:40 9:05 
Thu Mar 20  20 5:56 7:14 1:19 1:30 4:43 5:15 7:23 8:41 9:05 
Fri Mar 21 21 5:54 7:13 1:18 * 4:43 5:15 7:24 8:43 9:05 
Sat Mar 22  22 5:52 7:11 1:18 1:30 4:44 5:15 7:25 8:44 9:05 
Sun Mar 23 23 5:50 7:09 1:18 1:30 4:44 5:15 7:26 8:45 9:05 
Mon Mar 24  24 5:48 7:07 1:17 1:30 4:45 5:15 7:27 8:47 9:05 
Tue Mar 25 25 5:46 7:06 1:17 1:30 4:46 5:15 7:28 8:48 9:05 
Wed Mar 26  26 5:44 7:04 1:17 1:30 4:46 5:15 7:30 8:49 9:05 
Thu Mar 27 27 5:42 7:02 1:17 1:30 4:47 5:15 7:31 8:51 9:05 
Fri Mar 28  28 5:40 7:00 1:16 * 4:47 5:15 7:32 8:52 9:05 
Sat Mar 29 29 5:39 6:58 1:16 1:30 4:48 5:15 7:33 8:53 9:05 

 

ISLAMIC CENTER OF ROCHESTER 

RAMADAN 1446 AH/2025 TIMETABLE 
727 Westfall Rd, Rochester NY   T: (585) 442-0117 W: www.theicr.org 

 

Dua to Start Fast 
	

Wa bisawmi ghadin nawaiytu min shahri 
Ramadan 

 
I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the 

month of Ramadan. 

Dua to Break Fast 
	
Allahuma laka sumtu wabika aamantu wa ‘alaika tawakkaltu wa 
‘ala rizkqika aftartu, Faghfirli maa qaddamtu wa maa akhkhartu 

 
Oh Allah! For Your sake I have fasted, and I believe in You and 

I trust in You, and now I break fast with the food that comes 
from You! So forgive me my past and future sins. 

 

Times based on IslamicFinder (www.islamicfinder.org) for Rochester, NY. Please refer to IslamicFinder for times for 
your specific town. 
*NOTES: It is better to stop eating a few minutes before Fajr. Fajr congregational prayer at the ICR is 25 minutes after 
the time listed in the chart. Friday prayers: (1) 1st Jumu’ah 1:00PM, (2) 2nd Jumu’ah 2:00PM. From March 14 onwards, 
Friday prayers: (1) 1st Jumu’ah 1:30PM, (2) 2nd Jumu’ah 2:30PM  

For daily prayer times, zakat, and other donations, find the Islamic 
Center of Rochester on The Masjid App here! 

https://themasjidapp.net/icr/ 


